pipeline being signed) but with the potential to increase 

LOT 3. Technical Project Lead - work packages to be confirmed subject to contracts currently in the 

pipeline / being signed 

The maximum total value of work to be contracted through this procurement, for all 3 Lots over 5 

years, is £160,000 (one hundred and sixty thousand pounds) including VAT (if applicable).  The 

maximum contract total for any successful bidder over 5 years will be £65,000 (sixty-five thousand 

pounds) including VAT (if applicable).  Should the maximum values for this procurement be met 

within 5 years, a new procurement exercise will be undertaken to ensure continuity of project 

delivery to grant funders.  SHAP also reserves the right to run additional procurements during the